onlgomery

441 Page Street e P.O. Box 427 e Troy, North Carolina 27371-0427
(910) 576-6511 FAX (910) 576-2044

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Dale Ellis

DATE: January 9, 2012

SUBI: ACTION ITEM (SCHOOL VISITS CHANGE)

Attached is a proposed revision to the school visit schedule. The board had asked about moving
the dates so that more than one school could be visited on a visit day, thus reducing the total
number of days for those who work. The revised schedule will only require 2 visit days over the
second semester instead of the previously approved 6.

I will also be available to answer any questions you may have.

An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



2011-2012 BOARD MEETINGS

Day | Date Time Location

Mon | July 11, 2011 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | August 1, 2011 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | September 12, 2011 | 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | October 3, 2011 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | Nov. 7, 2011 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | December 5, 2011 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | January 9, 2012 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | February 6, 2012 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | March 5, 2012 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | April 2, 2012 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | May 7, 2012 6:30 pm Boardroom
Mon | June 4, 2012 6:30 pm Boardroom

Montgomery County Schools

2011-12 MEETINGS

2011-2012

BOARD OF EDUCATION VISITS TO SCHOOLS
Day [|Date Time | Location
Thur |Sept. 29, 2011 12:00 | Candor
Thur |October 6, 2011 12:00 | Star

Thur |October 20, 2011 12:00 | Green Ridge
Thur [November 17, 2011 12:00 | MLA

Thur |[December 15, 2011 12:00 | Mt. Gilead
Thur |March 22, 2012 TBD | WMS

Thur |March 22, 2012 TBD | EMHS
Thur [March 22, 2012 TBD | EMS

Thur |May 3, 2012 TBD | WMHS
Thur [May 3, 2012 TBD | Troy

Thur |May 3, 2012 TBD | Page Street

*Changed or Added Dates




